## **Part C : Registration of Financial and Other Interests** (for public inspection)

Name of Principal Official		:	Yeung Yun Hung, Kevin	
Spouse :		<i>. .</i>	:	Wong Anne Family Consultant

Serial No.	Particulars of Interests [see Notes (4)-(7)]
(1)	Director, Hongkong International Theme Parks Limited
(2)	Vice-Chairman and Director, Hong Kong-Taiwan Economic and Cultural Cooperation and Promotion Council

Date : 1 July 2024	Signature :	<u> </u>

## Part D : Affiliation with Political Parties

(for public inspection)

Name of Principal Official : Yeung Yun Hung, Kevin

Affiliation, membership and/or office held
NIL

Date : \_\_\_\_\_1 July 2024 \_\_\_\_\_ Signature : \_\_\_\_\_\_

## **Part E : Membership of Boards, Committees and Organisations** (for public inspection)

Name of Principal Official : \_\_\_\_\_Yeung Yun Hung, Kevin

	Name of Boards, Committees or Organisations	Membership and/or office held
1.	Hong Kong Jockey Club	Racing Member
2.	Advisory Committee on Attracting Strategic Enterprises	Official Member
3.	Cantonese Opera Advisory Committee	Official member
4.	Cantonese Opera Development Fund Advisory Committee	Ex-officio member
5.	China Federation of Literary and Art Circles Hong Kong Member Association	Honorary Advisor
6.	Commission on Children	Ex-officio member
7.	Constitution and Basic Law Promotion Steering Committee	Official Member
8.	Council of the Hong Kong Academy for Performing Arts	Member
9.	Culture Commission	Chairman
10.	Hong Kong Arts Development Council	Member
11.	Hong Kong-Taiwan Economic and Cultural Cooperation and Promotion Council	Vice-Chairperson and Director
12.	Hongkong International Theme Parks Limited	Director
13.	Intangible Cultural Heritage Advisory Committee	Official member
14.	Public Libraries Advisory Committee	Official member

	Name of Boards, Committees or Organisations	Membership and/or office held
15.	Sports Commission	Chairman (ex-officio)
16.	Task Force on Promoting and Branding Hong Kong	Official Member
17.	The Board of Trustees of Lord Wilson Heritage Trust	Ex-officio member
18. The Board of Trustees of the Hong Kong Jockey Club Music and Dance Fund		Official member
19.	West Kowloon Cultural District Authority	Member of the Board
20.	Youth Development Commission	Ex-officio member
21.	Agency for Volunteer Service – The Hong Kong Volunteer Award	Chief Honorary Adviso
22.	Association of China Trend Studies (HK)	Chief Honorary Adviso
23.	Central and Western District Association for Culture and Arts	Honorary Patron
24.	Federation of New Territories Youth – Outstanding Student Election of New Territories 2024	Honorary Advisor
25.	Greater Bay Area Homeland Youth Community Foundation	Advisor
26.	Hok Yau Club	Honorary Advisor
27.	Hong Kong Arts and Culture Preparatory Committee for the People's Republic of China National Day Celebration	Honorary Patron
28.	Hong Kong Association of Youth Development	Honorary Advisor
29.	Hong Kong Chinese Culture Development Association	Honorary Advisor

]	Name of Boards, Committees or Organisations	Membership and/or office held
30.	Hong Kong Federation of Dongguan Associations	Honorary Director
31.	Hong Kong Federation of Education Workers – The Twentieth Council	Honorary Advisor
32.	Hong Kong Island Youth United Association	Honorary Advisor
33.	Hong Kong Sage United	Honorary Advisor
34.	Hong Kong Youths Unified Association	Honorary President
35.	Kowloon Youths Joint Conference – The 28th National Primary and Secondary School Students' Painting and Calligraphy Works Competition (Hong Kong Division)	Honorary Chairman
36.	Organising Committee of Hong Kong Tree Planting Day 2024	Vice Chairman
37.	Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China	Vice-Patron
38.	The Community Chest	Senior Advisor
39.	The Hong Kong Association of Outstanding Students – The Sixth Council	Chief Honorary Advisor
40.	The Hong Kong Girl Guides Association	Honorary Vice President
41.	The Y. Elites Association	Honorary Advisor
42.	Organising Committee for the Commemoration of the 75th Anniversary of the Uprising of the Two Airlines Note 1	Advisor

Note 1: Included by SCST's Office on 9 September 2024 following SCST's notification.

Date : <u>1 July 2024</u> Signature :